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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3), Petitioner Unified Patents Inc. 

(“Unified”) submits its updated Mandatory Notices to add Backup Counsel 

Matthew Leary and Ashraf Fawzy and to remove Kelly Zeng in this inter 

partes review proceeding. After this update, the designation of Lead and 

Backup Counsel is as follows: 

Lead Counsel First Backup Counsel 
David L. Cavanaugh 
Reg. No. 36,476 
WILMER, CUTLER, PICKERING, 
HALE AND DORR, LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel: (202) 663-6000 
Email: 
David.Cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com 

Roshan Mansinghani 
Reg. No. 72,518 
Unified Patents Inc. 
1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 
Washington, DC 20009 
Tel: (202) 805-8931 
Email: roshan@unifiedpatents.com 

Backup Counsel Backup Counsel 
Jonathan Stroud 
Reg. No. 
72,518 
Unified Patents Inc. 
1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 
Washington, DC 20009 
Tel: (202) 805-8931 
Email: jonathan@unifiedpatents.com 

Daniel V. Williams 
Reg. No. 45,221 
WILMER, CUTLER, PICKERING, 
HALE AND DORR, LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
Tel: (202) 663-6000 
Email: 
Daniel.Williams@wilmerhale.com 

Backup Counsel 
Matthew J. Leary 
Reg. No. 58,593 
WILMER, CUTLER, PICKERING, 
HALE AND DORR, LLP 
1225 Seventeenth St. 
Suite 2600 
Denver, CO 80202 
Tel: (720) 274-3135 
Email:Matthew.Leary@wilmerhale.com 

Ashraf Fawzy 
Reg. No. 67,914 
Unified Patents Inc. 
1875 Connecticut Ave. NW, Floor 10 
Washington, DC 20009 
Tel: (202) 871-0110 

 Email: afawzy@unifiedpatents.com
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Respectfully Submitted, 

 
/Daniel V. Williams/ 

 

David L. Cavanaugh 
Registration No. 36,476 

 
Jonathan Stroud 
Registration No. 72,518 

 
Daniel V. Williams 
Registration No. 45,221 

 

Dated:  April 25, 2018 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on April 25, 2018, I caused a true and correct copy 
 

of the foregoing materials: 
 

 PETITIONER’S UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES 

to be served upon the following by ELECTRONIC MAIL: 

Zachariah S. Harrington: zac@ahtlawfirm.com 
Larry D. Thompson, Jr.: larry@ahtlawfirm.com 
Matthew J. Antonelli: matt@ahtlawfirm.com 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

/Matthew J. Leary/ 
Matthew J. Leary 
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